NEW HAVEN CITY PLAN COMMISSION ADVISORY REPORT

RE: 176 CHESTNUT STREET, (MBP 208-0562-01300) Land Disposition

Agreement for new 2-Family Dwelling [Andrew Consiglio].

REPORT: 1474-09 **ADVICE:** Approval

PROJECT SUMMARY:

Developer: Mr. Andrew Consiglio

Disposition Price: \$35,000 Site: 5,832 S.F. Zone: RM-2 zone

Use: Construct 2-Family Dwelling

Financing: Private **Subsidy:** None

City Lead: Evan Tracthen

Agency: Livable City Initiative

Phone: 946-8373

BACKGROUND:

The City acquired this parcel and proposes to sell it to Mr. Andrew Consiglio who will construct a 2-family dwelling with three off street parking spaces. Review of preliminary site plan shows a 2,524 square foot living area, 2-story house with first floor front porch. The proposed site plan is in compliance with the bulk and yard requirements of the RM-2 zone. A recent site visit shows a surface parking lot nestled between 2-story multifamily dwellings.

PLANNING CONSIDERATIONS:

Evaluation of the site was based on examination of the City Tax Map, site visit and review of a preliminary site plan. The City proposes to sell the lot for \$35,000 and the estimated cost of improvements is not known. The Commission has not addressed the issue of price.

ADVICE:

The Commission finds the proposed reuse of the property suitable for the site in question given that the housing infill is in harmony with the neighborhood. Therefore the Commission recommends approval.

ADOPTED: February 20, 2013

Edward Mattison

Chair

ATTEST:

Karyn M. Gilvarg, AIA

Executive Director

